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OCTOBER 2019

COMPLIANCE ~ RATE OF
ORDERS ISSUED ACHIEVED ~COMPLIANCE
TYPE OF
ORDER TO CORRECT This Month YTD YTD
REPAIR BUILDING 113 683 545 79.80%
+ RENTAL 73 734 601 81.88%
GARBAGE & REFUSE 47 533 520 97.56%
+ RENTAL 67 815 796 97.67%
OPEN STORAGE 17 671 636 94.78%
+ RENTAL 153 1323 1273 96.22%
MISC.- SIGN REPAIR/IREMOVE 0 7 7 100.00%
TOTAL 570 4766 4378
COMPLAINTS
INSPECTORS
2019-0CT 570 570
2018-OCT 416 416
2017-OCT 313 313
2016-0CT 258 258



FEES BY ACCOUNT

Account

Building Permit

Electrical Permit

Heating (HVAC) Permit
Plumbing Permit

Sign Permit Fee

Miscellaneous Permit

Land Disturbance Permit
Rooming House Registration
Vacant Building Inspection Fee
Vacant Building Registration Fee
Inspection Fee

Permits / Reviews and Approvals
Fire Pits

Miscellaneous

Permit Fees Total

HVAC Class A Contractor
HVAC Class B Contractor
HVAC Class C Installer
Sign Erector

License Fees Total

Grand Total for the Month

Amount
$28,316.18
$7,825.60
$8,191.80
$10,673.60
$549.00
$999.00
$621.00

- $0.00
$350.00
$1,500.00
$856.23
$1,300.00
$40.00
$0.00

$61,222.41

$160.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160.00

$61,382.41




