LA CROSSE
FIRE DEPARTMENT
DIVISION
OF
FIRE PREVENTION
AND
BUILDING SAFETY

MONTHLY REPORT
October
2019



## OCTOBER 2019

		ORDERS ISSUED		COMPLIANCE ACHIEVED	RATE OF COMPLIANCE
TYPE OF ORDER TO CORRECT		This Month	YTD	YTD	YTD
REPAIR BUILDING		113	683	545	79.80%
+ RENTAL		73	734	601	81.88%
GARBAGE & REFUSE		47	533	520	97.56%
+ RENTAL		67	815	796	97.67%
OPEN STORAGE		117	671	636	94.78%
+ RENTAL	<i>y</i> 4	153	1323	1273	96.22%
MISC SIGN REPAIR/REMOVE		0	7	7	100.00%
TOTAL		<u>570</u>	<u>4766</u>	<u>4378</u>	
COMPLAINTS RECEIVED	COMPLAINTS STARTED BY INSPECTORS	TOTALS			
2019-OCT	570	<u>570</u>		089	
2018-OCT	416	<u>416</u>			

313

258

2017-OCT

2016-OCT

<u>313</u>

258

## **FEES BY ACCOUNT**

Account	<u>Amount</u>
Building Permit	\$28,316.18
Electrical Permit	\$7,825.60
Heating (HVAC) Permit	\$8,191.80
Plumbing Permit	\$10,673.60
Sign Permit Fee	\$549.00
Miscellaneous Permit	\$999.00
Land Disturbance Permit	\$621.00
Rooming House Registration	\$0.00
Vacant Building Inspection Fee	\$350.00
Vacant Building Registration Fee	\$1,500.00
Inspection Fee	\$856.23
Permits / Reviews and Approvals	\$1,300.00
Fire Pits	\$40.00
Miscellaneous	\$0.00
Permit Fees Total	\$61,222.41
HVAC Class A Contractor	\$160.00
HVAC Class B Contractor	\$0.00
HVAC Class C Installer	\$0.00
Sign Erector	\$0.00
License Fees Total	\$160.00
Grand Total for the Month	\$61,382.41